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PARENTS TECAHERS ASSOCIATION

Importance of Parent Teacher Association The role of education for the betterment of the society
cannot be neglected. In order for the school to function effectively for the student's welfare, it is

important for both teachers and parents come together. This is well achieved by the Parent

Teacher Association (PTA) in the school. The importance of the PTA cannot be given a deaf ear.
Rungta Vidya Bhavan understands this aspect and offers Parent Teacher Association. There are

innumerable benefits associated with the PTA in the Rungta Vidya Bhavan . One of the greatest
benefits associated is that it helps teachers to understand students from the parent's perspective

and vice versa. It helps parents to know all about the functioning of the school, problems and so

on. It works towards making the school better and the best place to get a quality education. In

this, it is the teachers and the parents that sit together and discuss various issues regarding school

and even a particular student.

AIMS AND OBJECTIVES

The aims and objectives of the association shall be:

l. To provide the platform for parents, guardians, and teachers of students to meet,

exchange, deeply analyses issues, make recommendations and effectively pursue the

implementation of decisions on matters affecting education.

2. To foster mutual understanding, harmonious relationship and cooperation among parents,

guardians, ancfteachers in the fulfilment of their common aim, the welfare of the school

and the pupils/students therein.

3. To make for a healthy and sympathetic understanding of the education policies and

programs of the school and thus influence the same to create a suitable climate for the

reception of the same.
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Executive PTA Members:

PTA Member Desi nation Contact No.
Kulwant Marwal
Shashikant Patel
Parul Vaidya

Jitendrsin h Ra• ut

Chairman 9879999685
Princi al 7874589608
Parent of Vaishanvi VaidhyöStd 9724470685

Parent of Anushka Ra• ut 8 B 7096127747

Grade wise PTA Members:

Grade Parent Member

Nurse Rakesh Chauhan
LKG Ravikant Chuhan

UKG Surjit Dubey

I Debasish t Laskar

2 Shailesh Thakur
3 Naushad Sujaniwala
4 Bhavesh Soni

5 Gebsingh Rajpurohit

6 Vinod Tabade

7 Parul Vaidya

8 Jitendrsingh Rajput
9 Pavankumar Srivastav

10 Pushpendr Sharma

Parent
Contact No.
9265225771

8980042106

8866037674

9163459861
7600698759

9275012345

9737615260

7205609168

8530415131

9724470685

7096127747

9624436290

9879675402

Teacher Member

Hemaxi Rana

Tulika Mukharji
Amisha Kayashth

Shivangi Modi
Sheela Gupta

Divya Gohil

Dimple Chauhan

Shivani Raj
Shweta Tiwari
Renuka Dafda

Bhaumik Padhiyar
Kunj Acharya
Veena Nadgauda

Teacher
Contact No.
9054043045

8511976537

9898816996

8000037222
6387896874

9054527743

7383316222

8799274325

8141933054

9726435318

8347893169

8469050978

7567287524
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