

Under the aegis of SANSKAR BHARATITRUST

RUNGTA VIDYA BHAVAN

(ENG. MEDIUM SCHOOL) ❖ S.S.C. INDEX NO. 61.0126 ❖

Near Rotary Club, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Bharuch – 392001 Helpline: 02642 – 243466, Mo. 9879993685

Ref. No.:

Date:

PARENTS TECAHERS ASSOCIATION

CELL BY ST. LEVEL BY CO. T. S. B. C. S. C.

Importance of Parent Teacher Association The role of education for the betterment of the society cannot be neglected. In order for the school to function effectively for the student's welfare, it is important for both teachers and parents come together. This is well achieved by the Parent Teacher Association (PTA) in the school. The importance of the PTA cannot be given a deaf ear. Rungta Vidya Bhavan understands this aspect and offers Parent Teacher Association. There are innumerable benefits associated with the PTA in the Rungta Vidya Bhavan. One of the greatest benefits associated is that it helps teachers to understand students from the parent's perspective and vice versa. It helps parents to know all about the functioning of the school, problems and so on. It works towards making the school better and the best place to get a quality education. In this, it is the teachers and the parents that sit together and discuss various issues regarding school and even a particular student.

AIMS AND OBJECTIVES

The aims and objectives of the association shall be:

- 1. To provide the platform for parents, guardians, and teachers of students to meet, exchange, deeply analyses issues, make recommendations and effectively pursue the implementation of decisions on matters affecting education.
- To foster mutual understanding, harmonious relationship and cooperation among parents, guardians, and teachers in the fulfilment of their common aim, the welfare of the school and the pupils/students therein.
- To make for a healthy and sympathetic understanding of the education policies and programs of the school and thus influence the same to create a suitable climate for the reception of the same.



Under the aegis of SANSKAR BHARATITRUST

RUNGTA VIDYA BHAVAN

(ENG. MEDIUM SCHOOL) ❖ S.S.C. INDEX NO. 61.0126 ❖

Near Rotary Club, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Bharuch – 392001 Helpline : 02642 – 243466, Mo. 9879993685

[1] 对原则。1951年,1982年12日22年12日22日 1951年12日22日 1951年12日 1951年1

Ref. No.:

Date:

Executive PTA Members:

PTA Member	Designation	Contact No.	
Kulwant Marwal	Chairman	9879999685	
Shashikant Patel	Principal	7874589608	
Parul Vaidya	Parent of Vaishanvi Vaidhya Std 7 A	9724470685	
Jitendrsingh Rajput	Parent of Anushka Rajput 8 B	7096127747	

Grade wise PTA Members:

Grade	Parent Member	Parent	Teacher Member	Teacher
		Contact No.		Contact No.
Nursery	Rakesh Chauhan	9265225771	Hemaxi Rana	9054043045
LKG	Ravikant Chuhan	8980042106	Tulika Mukharji	8511976537
UKG	Surjit Dubey	8866037674	Amisha Kayashth	9898816996
1	Debasish t Laskar	9163459861	Shivangi Modi	8000037222
2	Shailesh Thakur	7600698759	Sheela Gupta	6387896874
3	Naushad Sujaniwala	9275012345	Divya Gohil	9054527743
4	Bhavesh Soni	9737615260	Dimple Chauhan	7383316222
5	Gebsingh Rajpurohit	7205609168	Shivani Raj	8799274325
6	Vinod Tabade	8530415131	Shweta Tiwari	8141933054
7	Parul Vaidya	9724470685	Renuka Dafda	9726435318
8	Jitendrsingh Rajput	7096127747	Bhaumik Padhiyar	8347893169
9	Pavankumar Srivastav	9624436290	Kunj Acharya	8469050978
10	Pushpendr Sharma	9879675402	Veena Nadgauda	7567287524

PRINCIPAL RUNGTA VIDYA BHAVAN BHARUCH.